Transfer Student Profile
Fall 2008

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian/Pacific Islander

Black, Non-Hispanic

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

Not Reported

Female

Male

Younger Than 25 Years
25 Years of Age and Older
Average Age

Full-time
Part-time

601
68

127
18
461
55

388
281

553
116

669
89.8%
10.2%

(0.3%)
(0.9%)
(19.0%)
(2.7%)
(68.9%)
(8.2%)

(58.0%)
(42.0%)

(82.7%)
(17.3%)
22.5

41.7
56.5

{

University

Community College
College

Junior College

Other or Not Identified

Baton Rouge Community College
Delgado Community College
Louisiana State University
University of New Orleans
University of Louisiana - Lafayette

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

}

298
296
49
14
12

128
98
96
28
25

242
257
130

40

Profile

2.571

44.5%
44.2%
7.3%
2.1%
1.8%

19.1%
14.6%
14.3%
4.2%
3.7%

36.2%
38.4%
19.4%

6.0%

Source: IR Extract Files



