## Transfer Student Profile Fall 2008



Transfer Cohort		669	Average Transfer GPA		2.571
Full-time	601	89.8%	T CD 1 I		
Part-time	68	10.2%	Type of Feeder Institution	200	// 50/
			University	298	44.5%
Ethnicity			Community College	296	44.2%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	2	(0.3%)	College	49	7.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander	6	(0.9%)	Junior College	14	2.1%
Black, Non-Hispanic	127	(19.0%)	Other or Not Identified	12	1.8%
Hispanic	18	(2.7%)			
White, Non-Hispanic	461	(68.9%)	Top Five Feeder Institutions		
Not Reported	55	(8.2%)	Baton Rouge Community College	128	19.1%
Tiot Reported		(0.270)	Delgado Community College	98	14.6%
Gender			Louisiana State University	96	14.3%
Female	388	(58.0%)	University of New Orleans	28	4.2%
Male	281	(42.0%)	University of Louisiana - Lafayette	25	3.7%
Age			Transferred In As		
Younger Than 25 Years	553	(82.7%)	Freshman	242	36.2%
25 Years of Age and Older	116	(17.3%)	Sophomore	257	38.4%
Average Age		22.5	Junior	130	19.4%
Average Transfer Hours Earned			Senior	40	6.0%
Full-time		41.7			
Part-time		56.5			
			Source: IR Extract Files		